10-05-1998

RE:

10-26-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce

<u> </u>	Patent and Trademark Of
original	documents or copy thereof.

To the U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22 ents and	4000000	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les).	100860362	receiving party(ies):			
Looking Glass Technologies, Inc. 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300 (9-5- Cambridge, MA 02140	- \dot{q} Name: Intermet:	rics Entertainment Software, LLC			
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh X Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: _	100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300			
Other	City: Cambridge	e State: MA ZIP: 02140			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	ership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		ership			
V Assissment D Manage	X Corporation-St	tate <u>Delaware</u>			
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	U Other				
□ Other		niciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: <u>September 24, 1998</u>	(Designations must b	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark res 2,023,188				
	2,015,076				
	1,930,300				
Additiona	al numbers attached? □ Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.					
		3.41):			
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	☐ Enclosed	be charged to deposit account			
	X Authorized to t	c charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account n	number:			
	06-1446				
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 02109 7/23/1998 DMRUYEN 00000193 061446 2023188	(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by deposit			
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:482 100.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	; information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.					
Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.		ctober 1, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Dat	e			
	Total number of pages con	nprising cover sheet:			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made by Looking Glass Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 USA, to Intermetrics Entertainment Software, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and/or confirms its assignment to the Assignee, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the following marks:

Mark A LOOKING GLASS TECHNOLOGIES	U.S. Registration No.		
PRODUCTIONS (AND DESIGN)	2,023,188		
DESIGN	2,015,076		
FLIGHT UNLIMITED	1,930,300		
LOOKING GLASS	1,925,587		
TERRA NOVA	2,057,948		

and the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-indicated U.S. registrations of such marks and all renewals thereof, the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, all such marks and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement of any and all said marks.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of August 8, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

LOOKING GLASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: 24 Soptimber, 1998

Paul Neurath

President

306155.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0546

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on October 1, 1998.

Ariel Collazo

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0547 Form PTO-140 13-751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM				read the important information on the reverse side			
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231		Date 10/01/98		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Account No.	06-1446	Order No. 20280-3			ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use	
Name and Ad	ldress of Depositor:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	oag & Eliot LLP						
	Office Square						
Boston, N	MA 02109						
DE	SCRIPTION OF ARTICI	LES OR SERVICES TO B					
Assignme	ent of Trademarks	and Registrations f	from Interme	trics, Inc. to			
In	termetrics Entertai	nment Software, L	LC				
Registrat	ion Nos.: 202318	8, 2015076, 19303	300, 1925587	7, 2057948			
Amount l	Due = \$140.00						
The Com	missioner is hereby	y authorized to cha	rge any fee o	leficiencies or	credit any c	verpayment to deposit	
account r	no. 06-1446.						
If additional	space is needed, attach sep	arate sheet.		Carol	a. 30	ym/	
	THIS FORM MAY	BE REPRODUCED WITH	HOUT PERMISS	Ca	rol A. Zazzaro ENT AND TRAD	EMARK OFFICE	

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL - PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

> OFFICIAL BUSINESS RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS YOUR ORDER NO. 20280-3

Carol A. Zazzaro, Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP Name

One Post Office Square City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0548**